235
WORKBENCHES
W
o
rk
b
en
ch

Canopy tops are available to prevent the top
of the cabinet from being used for storage.
How to order a overhead cabinet
1. Select overhead cabinet based on your
choice of dimensions.
2. 	n  Select door type.
ND = no door
Door for 16” high overhead cabinets
RD = retractable door
Doors for 29” high overhead cabinets
HD = hinged doors
HDP* = hinged doors with steel-framed
plexiglas
SD = sliding doors
SDP** = sliding doors with steel-framed
plexiglas
*plexiglas doors available for cabinets 30” and
wider only
**plexiglas doors available for cabinets 42” and
wider only
3. n  Select lock type.
RG = individual
KA = keyed-alike
MA = master
4. Select paint color (see inside back cover for
color chart).
5. Order mounting brackets.
EXAMPLE: to order an OHC2416 overhead
cabinet with a retractable door, an
individual lock, and Bright Blue paint, the
cabinet part number would be
OHC2416-RDRGBB, and the mounting
brackets would be NX/OHC-BRK16.
Overhead Cabinet dimensions and extra
shelf part numbers.
OHC MODEL	 WIDTH IN. 	 WIDTH MM’S	 TO MATCH 	 EXTRA SHELVES PART NO.
OHC17__	 16.85	 428.0	 NS, NW	 OHC-S17
OHC23__	 22.20	 564.0	 CL, MP	 OHC-S23
OHC24__ 24.00 609.6 24” OHC-S24
OHC28__	 28.23	 717.0	 ST, SC	 OHC-S28
OHC30__ 30.00 762.0 30” OHC-S30
OHC34__	 33.70	 856.0	 2 x NS, NW 	 OHC-S34
OHC34.25__	 34.25	 870.0	 ES, EW	 OHC-S34.25
OHC36__ 36.00 914.4 36” OHC-S36
OHC40__	 40.28	 1023.0	 HS, HW	 OHC-S40
OHC42__ 42.00 1066.8 42” OHC-S42
OHC45__	 44.96	 1142.0	 ML, MI	 OHC-S45
OHC47__	 46.97	 1193.0	 MS, MW	 OHC-S47
OHC48__ 48.00 1219.2 48” OHC-S48
OHC56__	 56.34	 1431.0	 HT, DW	 OHC-S56
OHC60__ 60.00 1524.0 60” OHC-S60
243
WORKBENCHES
W
o
rk
b
en
ch
es
242	 PH: 888-444-1202   Email: sales@custom-products.com
WORKBENCHES: Nexus Overhead Cabinets
OVERHEAD CABINETS (CONT)
Lista overhead cabinets can be mounted
to a wall for stability and permanence.